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14:00

Welcome Notes

WOOL ENTERPRISES BY WOMEN

14:10

14:15

14:20

14:30
14:35

14:45

14:55

15:05

15:10

15:15

15:25

The Magic of Weaving by Aleksandar
Repedzi¢, Museum of Ponisavlje Pirot,
Serbia

Wandering Ornaments of Serbian Pirot
Kilim by Milica Zivadinovi¢, Serbia

The Bliss of Creativity by Gordana Laza-
revic, Serbia

60 Years with Wool, Nada Kora¢, Serbia
Serbian Wool Felting Entrepreneurship
that Preserves and Fosters Old Crafts in
the Modern World by Marija Vuijcic,
Serbia

Role of Chamber of Commerce in Wool
Enterprises by lvana Putnik, Chamber of
Commerce and Industry of Serbia, Serbia
Wool in Interior Design by Vesna Todor-
ovski Rusi¢, KRAFTING Co., Serbia
Starry Night by Eva Basile, Coordina-
mento Tessitori Association, Italy

Sheep Farm: Best Practice in Serbia, Mia
Tadic, Serbia

The Wool Shop by Sandra King, Irish
Fibre Crafters, Ireland

Portuguese Women Empowerment in
Wool, Marta Correia, Clube Tricot e Com-

15:30

15:40
15:45

15:50

UROPEAN WOOL EXCHANGE

panhia, Portugal

Book of British Wool for Feltmaking by
Mandy Nash, International Feltmaking
Association, United Kingdom

Refashion by Sophia Mohamed, Hungary
Books lllustrated with Woollen Pictures
by Casparus Publisher, Hungary
Responsible Textile Consumption: an
Opportunity for Women's Entrepreneur-
ship by Berta Paz-Lourido, University of
the Balearic Islands, Spain

THERAPEUTIC KNITTING FOR SOCIAL CO-
HESION

16:00

16:20

16:35

16:40

16:45

The Wider View of Therapeutic Knitting
by Betsan Corkhill, Stitchlinks, United
Kingdom

Guest country's speak: Knitting with a
Purpose: Wellness, Comfort, Community
by Carol Caparosa and Lauren Brennan
from Project Knitwell, USA

Summary of European Twiddle Muff
Awards 2022, EWE Foundation
Embroidered Stories Exhibition by Breja-
Preja Knitting Community, Slovenia
Blankets for the Elderly in Wheelchairs
by Alenka Vizin, FB Group Threads Con-
nect Us, Slovenia
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UTILISING WOOL: CURRENT STATE AND WOOL IN EDUCATION AND RESEARCH
FUTURE PROSPECTS

17:00

17:10

17:15

17:20

17:25

17:45

17:55

Current Status and Perspectives of
Sheep Sector in Kosovo by Xhelal Luma,
Kosovo

Revival of Traditional Hand Skills with
Sheep Wool by Zdenka Zavbi, Tourist
Association Tuhinjska Dolina Handcraft
Section, Slovenia

Urban Supply Chain: a New Meeting
Point Between Urban and Nature by
Flaminia Bisceglia, Officinae Lanificariae
Roma, Italy

Recovery of the Merino Sheep Breed in
Superfine Wool Purity by Camino Limia
Santiago, Merinospain, Spain

Micro Documentary about Wool Situation
in Spain by Concha Salguero Herrera,
Trashumancia y Naturaleza, Spain
Wool-Worth-Work by Dorine Van den
Beukel, Pleed, The Netherlands

EU Petition for Rural Heritage and Food
Security by Harry Matthews, Belgium

18:00

18:10

18:20

18:25

18:30

18:40

18:50

18:55

Summer Wool School 2022 in Metsovo
by The Pokari Project, Greece

Woollen Fashion Accessories by Anita
Stefanovska, Zivka Tanuseva lcanoska
and Ema Kjuka, Secondary Vocational
School Taki Daskalo, North Macedonia
Old crafts are Our Future - Teaching
Youth How to Weave on a Loom by
Miroslava Radovi¢, NU Niti, Montenegro
Felting with Pre-school Children by
Jasminka Grskovi¢, Croatia

Future Applications of Natural Plants for
Wool Dyeing by Ana Sutlovi¢, University
of Zagreb Faculty of Textile Technology,
Croatia

All Colours of Montenegro- Dyeing of
Wool with Vegetable Dyes, Jelena
Djukanovic, Montenegrin Wool Institute,
Montenegro

Nitrogen Organic Fertilizer Made from
Raw Wool by Dragica Jerkov, Fema LLC,
Croatia

Wool for your Garden by Andrea Veres,
Agrologica Ltd, Hungary
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EXHIBITS AND EVENTS INCLUDING WOOL

19:00 Summary Video of the Serbian National Wool Day

19:05 Summary Video of the Spanish National Wool Day

19:10 The Legacy of Brigid: Irish Women in Wool by Deirdre Lane, ShamrockSpring, Ireland

19:15 2022 One Year Promoting Wool As a Tool for Creation by Lala de Dios, Asociacién para la
Creacion Textil, Spain

19:20 Unravelling the Merino wool by Monica Sanchez-Robles from Ras de Terra, Spain

19:40 Expo AVHILA by Fundacién Avila, Roberto Chartam, Jose Barea and Blanca Fernandez
Navas, Spain

19:45 ART SHOW "RED" by Elisa Reyero Diez from Santa Luisa Senior Center, Spain

CLOSING

19:50 Closing remarks

woolday@ewe.network | www.ewe.network
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